proposal and make a recommendation to the Village Council; and

WHEREAS, the Committee reviewed the one (1) proposal for qualifications and 

responsiveness to the criteria detailed in RFP 24-15 and recommends approval of CDWRE 

Construction LLC (“CDWRE”) for the Project for an amount not to exceed One Million Seven 

Hundred Nineteen Thousand One Hundred and Sixty Two and 00/100 Dollars ($1,719,162.00) and 

to complete the Project by the June 30 2025 grant funding deadline; and

Docusign Envelope ID: DB3E9F8A-08E1-4D19-BB34-66020884A1BF

Page 3 of 4

WHEREAS, the Village Council finds that approval and selection of CDWRE and entering 

into an Agreement for construction of the Project is in the best interest of the Village and its

[...]

Authorization of Village Officials. The Village Manager and/or his 

designee and the Village Attorney are authorized to negotiate an agreement with CDWRE 

substantially in the form attached hereto as Exhibit “1”, for construction of the Project in an amount 

not to exceed One Million Seven Hundred Nineteen Thousand One Hundred and Sixty Two and 

00/100 Dollars ($1,719,162.00). 

Section 4. Execution of Agreement. The Village Manager is authorized to execute 

the Agreement with CDWRE on behalf of the Village, to execute any required documents to 

implement the terms and conditions of the Agreement, and to execute any extension and/or